

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2450 OF 2017
IN
FIRST APPEAL 824 OF 2017**

Vasant Laxman Dinde
Since deceased through legal heirs
A) Shobha Vasant Dinde and others ... Applicants
Versus
Sonabai Maruti Powar and others ... Respondents

.....
Mr. Yuvraj P. Narvankar, Advocate for the Applicants.
Mr. Abhijit P. Kulkarni, Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

.....

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.

DATE : 22nd NOVEMBER, 2018.

P. C.:

1. The learned Counsel for the non applicants seeks time to file reply to this civil application.
2. Time granted. Put up on 19th December, 2018.
3. The ad-interim order granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)