

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 824 OF 2017

Shri.vasant Laxman Dinde,since Deceased ....APPELLANT

Thr.lrs.a)shobha Vasant Dinde And Ors.

V/S

Smt.sonabai Maruti Powar And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 2450 OF 2017

In

First Appeal 824 OF 2017

Shri.vasant Laxman Dinde,since Deceased ....APPLICANT

Thr.lrs.a)shobha Vasant Dinde And Ors.

V/S

Smt.sonabai Maruti Powar And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

Y. P. NARVANKAR A/W MANJUSHA BHOSALE A/W

RAHUL PATIL FOR APPELLANTS

NONE FOR RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE  
J**

**DATE : 13th November, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 27/11/2025 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**