

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 824 OF 2017

Shri.vasant Laxman Dinde,since DeceasedAPPELLANT
Thr.lrs.a)shobha Vasant Dinde And Ors.
V/S
Smt.sonabai Maruti Powar And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 2450 OF 2017
In
First Appeal 824 OF 2017

Shri.vasant Laxman Dinde,since DeceasedAPPLICANT
Thr.lrs.a)shobha Vasant Dinde And Ors.
V/S
Smt.sonabai Maruti Powar And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr.Rahul Patil i/by Yuvraj P. Narvankar for the Appellant.
Mr. Dheeraj D. Patil for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI J

DATE : 21st April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant ,stand over to 05/05/2026 Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)